

(
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2489/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in CWP No.6760/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI BHAGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Ms. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. A. Singh,Adv.

Ms. K. Amreshwari,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioner, the special leave
petition is adjourned for one week for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master