

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2489/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/2002 in CWP No.6760/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAI BHAGWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.

Ms. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. K. Amreshwari,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]

Court Master

Court Master