

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6542 OF 2004

JAI BHAGWAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Cour

t Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6542 OF 2004

Jai Bhagwan
..Appellant

Versus

Government of NCT of Delhi and Anr.
..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we find no scope for interference in this appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

J.

.....
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi,

August 31, 2005.